10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Department: Computer Science

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 150

AMNA NASIR

Muhammad Ahmad

Ayesha Usman

Muhammad Shahzaib

Muhammad Zeshan

Arshad

fatima zahid

Ayesha Saeed

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

RAZA

Hamza Javed

Loveza Shahid

Zeenat Fatima

Muhammad Faheem

Khan

Eman Nadeem

Misbah

Ali Rehman

Khudija Azam

Aneesa Ansar

NASIR MAHMOOD

Shahid Ahmad

Muhammad Usman

Muhammad Irfan

Muhammad Arshad

muhammad zahid

Muhammad Saeed

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD

ZAMAN

Javed Igbal

Muhammad Shahid Igbal

Allah ditta

Muhammad Shahid Igbal

Khan

Nadeem Akhter

Muhammad Mumtaz

Muhammad Safdar Butt

Muhammad Azam

Ansar Igbal

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Program:

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
1st Merit List

BS Information

Technology

Expires On: 20 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Evening

435/570

403 / 555

913/1200

91271200

910/ 1200

833/1100

435/575

905 /1200

905 /1200

422/ 560

431/575

427 /570

898 /1200

418 /560

894 /1200

417 /1 560

893 /1200

No 76.32
Yes 76.22
No 76.08
No 76.00
No 75.83
No 75.73
No 75.65
No 75.42
No 75.42
No 75.36
No 74.96
No 74.91
No 74.83
No 74.64
No 74.50
No 74.46
No 74.42

76.32

76.22

76.08

76.00

75.83

75.73

75.65

75.42

75.42

75.36

74.96

74.91

74.83

74.64

74.50

74.46

74.42

76.32

76.22

76.08

76.00

75.83

75.73

75.65

75.42

75.42

75.36

74.96

74.91

74.83

74.64

74.50

74.46

74.42



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

MINAHIL NAZ

MINAHIL NAZ

MINAHIL FATIMA

M.Mahbeer Rasheed

Arooj Fatima

Sarah Ghias

Muhammad Ahsan

Rukhsana Parveen

Muhammad Asadullah

Shams U din

Alisha Rasheed

AROOJ FATIMA

Zain Nafees

ZANAIRA FATIMA

ANUM NAZ

Umar Razzaq

fatima tu zahra

Sara Ali

Rugayya Yaseen

Muhammad Uzair Amin

ASAD ALI

Sara Sheikh

Muhammad Arfa

Muhammad Ahmad

Hamza

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN

ZIKER ULLAH SHAHID

ZIKER ULLAH SHAHID

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SAJID

Abdul Rasheed

Naveed Sheikh

Ghias ud din

Liagat Ali

Zulfigar Ali

Waijid Maroof Dogar

Said Amir banokhail

Rasheed Ahmad

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

Muhammad Nafees

SHOUKAT ALI

GHULAM FARID

Abdul Razzaq

saleem haider

Ali Muhammad

Muhammad Yaseen

Muhammad Amin

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

Abdul Rauf

Muhammad Asad

Imdad Ullah

AMANAT ALI

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

415 /560

415 /560

414/ 560

887 /1200

413 /560

409/ 555

420/570

412/ 560

408 / 555

807 /1100

87971200

421/575

878 /1200

419 /575

874 /1200

406 / 560

868 /1200

867 /1200

404 / 560

400 / 555

403 /560

862 /1200

402 / 560

402 / 560

397 / 555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

74.11

74.11

73.93

73.92

73.75

73.69

73.68

73.57

73.51

73.36

73.25

73.22

73.17

72.87

72.83

72.50

72.33

72.25

7214

72.07

71.96

71.83

71.79

71.79

71.53

74.11

74.11

73.93

73.92

73.75

73.69

73.68

73.57

73.51

73.36

73.25

73.22

73.17

72.87

72.83

72.50

72.33

72.25

7214

72.07

71.96

71.83

71.79

71.79

71.53

74.11

74.11

73.93

73.92

73.75

73.69

73.68

73.57

73.51

73.36

73.25

73.22

73.17

72.87

72.83

72.50

72.33

72.25

7214

72.07

71.96

71.83

71.79

71.79

71.53



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

misbah igbal

Atika Jawad

Fatima Javaid

Agsa lkram

rimsha bibi

Ahmad Hussain Sabri

Muhammad Bilal

LAIBA SADIQ

SHAMAIM ASHRAF

Amna Arsahd

Kinza Fraz

Naeem Abbas

Khadija Shahid

Maryam

Maryam aqgeel

Awais Rehman

rida naeem

Javeria Nawaz

ABDULLAH

Igra Naseer

Maryam Sajid

sawera abbas

Muhammad Hussnain

Umer

Tayyab Ali

muhammad igbal rasheed

Syed Jawad Haider

Sherazi

Javaid Akhtar

lkram ul Hag

muammad akram

Muhammad Akram

Muhammad Nadeem

Azhar

SADIQALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

Muhammad Arshad

Sarfraz Akbar

Muhammad Amin

Muhammad Shahid

Ageel

Muhammad Ageel Ahmad

Abdul Rehman

muhammad naeem

M.Nawaz

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

Naseer Ahmed

Sajid hussain

muhammad abbas

Umer Hayat

Abdul Rasheed

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

400 / 560

857 /1200

410/ 575

854 /1200

852 /1200

408 /575

397 /560

393 /555

393 /555

407 /575

396 / 560

396 /560

403 /570

77711100

777 /1100

392 /555

388 /550

395 /560

402 /570

77571100

390 /555

843 /1200

393 /560

842 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

71.43

71.42

71.30

71.17

71.00

70.96

70.89

70.81

70.81

70.78

70.71

70.71

70.70

70.64

70.64

70.63

70.55

70.54

70.53

70.45

70.27

70.25

70.18

7017

71.43

71.42

71.30

71.17

71.00

70.96

70.89

70.81

70.81

70.78

70.71

70.71

70.70

70.64

70.64

70.63

70.55

70.54

70.53

70.45

70.27

70.25

70.18

7017

71.43

71.42

71.30

71.17

71.00

70.96

70.89

70.81

70.81

70.78

70.71

70.71

70.70

70.64

70.64

70.63

70.55

70.54

70.53

70.45

70.27

70.25

70.18

70.17



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

shahzaib saleem

Muhammad Adnan

Muhammad Talha

tehreem fatima

MEHMOOD AHMAD

Mujahid ali Shahid

MEHWISH ASGHAR

Igra Bibi

Sundas Batool

abrash mawaz

Amina Zafar Ali Qamar

AHMAD SHAHID

Ahsan Ali

Mujahid Hussain

Aniga Munir

Usman Ali

SHAHZEEN NAYYAR

BARIRA MUNIR

Sania Liaqat

Muhammad Sufyan

Memoona Habib

Muniba Iftikhar

Ayan Nasir

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

Rana Hamza Zia

Saleem Afzal

Muhammad Ramzan

Anwar Ullah

manzoor ahmad

MAQSOOD AHMAD

Muhammad Shahid

ramzan

ASGHAR ALI

Muhammad Ali

Ghulam Mustafa

muwaz khan

Zafar Ali Qamar

SHAHID NADEEM

Muhammad Saleem

Qasim Ali

Munir Ahmed

Muhammad Rafiq

NAYYAR IQABL

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

Liagat Ali

Shoukat Ali

Habib Ullah

Qazi Iftikhar Ahmad

Nasir Ali

MUHAMMAD EJAZ

Muhammad Zia Shahid

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

389 /555

841171200

839/1200

402 /575

391/560

383 /550

835/1200

834 /1200

1494 / 2150

399/575

385 /555

388 /560

388 /560

398 /575

394 /570

394 /570

387 /560

383 /555

759 /1100

393/570

392/570

824 /1200

394 /575

390/570

383 /560

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

70.09

70.08

69.92

69.91

69.82

69.64

69.58

69.50

69.49

69.39

69.37

69.29

69.29

69.22

69.12

69.12

69.11

69.01

69.00

68.95

68.77

68.67

68.52

68.42

68.39

70.09

70.08

69.92

69.91

69.82

69.64

69.58

69.50

69.49

69.39

69.37

69.29

69.29

69.22

69.12

69.12

69.11

69.01

69.00

68.95

68.77

68.67

68.52

68.42

68.39

70.09

70.08

69.92

69.91

69.82

69.64

69.58

69.50

69.49

69.39

69.37

69.29

69.29

69.22

69.12

69.12

69.11

69.01

69.00

68.95

68.77

68.67

68.52

68.42

68.39



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

Zainab Shahid

FAIKA YOUNAS

Mohsin Raza

Ayesha Naeem

UMAIR ALI

Asad Masood Ramay

Muhammad Talha

MUHAMMAD ADEEB

ZAHID

Muhammad Shoaib Rajab

Ameer Jazlan

Muhammad Awais Khan

maryam tahir

Sehrish Bibi

Muhammad

ZOHAAROOJ

Amna Zulfigar

Abdul Quyyoum

Tahreem Ayesha Khan

ABU HURAIRA

Mukarma fatima

Aiman Igbal

Tahreem Fatima

Muhammad Hashim

Ghulam Awais

Muhammad shahid igbal

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

Muhammad Ashraf

Naeem Ahmed

SAJID JAVED

Masood Ul Hassan

Ramay

Abid Hamood Qamar

ZAHID MASOOD

Rajab Ali

Mureed Abbas

Naeem Akhtar

tahir hussain

Igbal Khan

Muhammad Siddique

Ammar

NOMAN NASEEM

Zulfigar Ali

Abdul Razzaq

Najeeb Ur Rehman khan

SHAMSHAD AHMAD

Amjad Ali

Muhammad Igbal

Muhammad Shahid

Sahib Noor

Muhammad Saeed

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

752 /1100

820 /1200

3817560

381 /560

816 /1200

380 /560

380 /560

380 /560

794 /1200

379 /560

378 /560

378 /560

387 /575

373 /555

3737555

2149 /3200

376 /560

386 /575

737 /1100

3757560

3711555

371/555

401 /600

374 /560

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

68.36

68.33

68.04

68.04

68.00

67.86

67.86

67.86

67.83

67.68

67.50

67.50

67.30

67.21

67.21

67.16

67.14

67.13

67.00

66.96

66.85

66.85

66.83

66.79

68.36

68.33

68.04

68.04

68.00

67.86

67.86

67.86

67.83

67.68

67.50

67.50

67.30

67.21

67.21

67.16

67.14

67.13

67.00

66.96

66.85

66.85

66.83

66.79

68.36

68.33

68.04

68.04

68.00

67.86

67.86

67.86

67.83

67.68

67.50

67.50

67.30

67.21

67.21

67.16

67.14

67.13

67.00

66.96

66.85

66.85

66.83

66.79



116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Ali Hamza

Rana Tauseeq

Muhammad Rehan Zafar

Areeba Mumtaz

Fiza Rehman

Alishba Fatima

Muhammad Huzaifa

Sohail

AZHAR MUHAYYID DIN

Sahar Akhtar

Ayesha komal

KIRAN SANA ULLAH

Minahil Manzoor

Mehreen Rehman

Hadia kiran

MUHAMMAD ABDUL

REHMAN

Muhammad Hammad

Mah Noor Usman

Abdul Moueez Shabbir

Nauman Ali Akhtar

Misbah Naseem

JAVARIA NOREEN

Muhammad Hassan

Dildar Younas

Warda Najum

Altaf Hussain

Nisar

Zafar Igbal

Mumtaz Hussain

Rehman Habib

Ishtiag Ahmad

Sohail Igbal

NAZIR MUHAYYIDDIN

Muhammad Akhtar Amir

M.Arif

SANA ULLAH KHAN

Manzoor Hussain

Abdul Rahman

Muhammad Tariq

Nadeem

Zulfigar Ali

Muhammad Shahnawaz

Muhammad Usman

Shabbir Hussain

Muhammad Akhtar Zia

Muhammad Saleem

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

Zaheer Babar

MUHAMMAD Younas

Muhammad najum

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

374 /560

367 /550

800 /1200

380/570

800 /1200

373 /560

3731560

798 /1200

369 /555

3721560

3721560

381/575

324 /490

369 /560

37517570

378 /575

368 /560

368 /560

368 / 560

344 / 555

364 /555

367 /560

78571200

366 / 560

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

66.79

66.73

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.61

66.61

66.50

66.49

66.43

66.43

66.26

66.12

65.89

65.79

65.74

65.71

65.71

65.71

65.59

65.59

65.54

65.42

65.36

66.79

66.73

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.61

66.61

66.50

66.49

66.43

66.43

66.26

66.12

65.89

65.79

65.74

65.71

65.71

65.71

65.59

65.59

65.54

65.42

65.36

66.79

66.73

66.67

66.67

66.67

66.61

66.61

66.50

66.49

66.43

66.43

66.26

66.12

65.89

65.79

65.74

65.71

65.71

65.71

65.59

65.59

65.54

65.42

65.36



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Muhammad Faizan

Murtaza

Muhammad Burhan

Muhammad Fazeel

Zainab Khalid

Muhammad Abaidullah

Ali Hassan

Maryam Farooq

Ahsan Raza

Usman Tahir

Shahid Ali

Hiba Arif

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during

office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also

advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

Muhammad Ramzan

Muhammad Khalid

Khadim hussain

Khalid Munir

Muhammad Tufail Ahmad

Qutab Nawaz

Muhammad Farooq

Raja

Tahir Khalil

Riyasat Ali

Muhammad Arif

issuance of Fee Challan.

A W0N

. All academic documents
. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. Character Certificate

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Any other relevant supporting documents

365 /560

365 /560

782 /1200

716/1100

364 /560

715/1100

359 /555

359 /555

342 /560

362 /560

357 /555

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

65.18

65.18

65.17

65.09

65.00

65.00

64.68

64.68

64.64

64.64

64.32

65.18

65.18

65.17

65.09

65.00

65.00

64.68

64.68

64.64

64.64

64.32

65.18

65.18

65.17

65.09

65.00

65.00

64.68

64.68

64.64

64.64

64.32



9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 20 Aug, 2025 .

* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Computer Science for confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



